



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14766/2025**

AAKASH GOEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Utkarsh, Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Aryan Dhaka and Ms. Adhiraj Singh,
Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **15.12.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Let the counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 22nd January, 2026.
4. List before Court 28th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

DECEMBER 15, 2025

dj/ss